On this day the Court considered the Receiver’s Third Motion for Order to Allow “A” 

Claims.  Having carefully considered the Motion and the pleadings and papers on file in this 

case, the Court grants the Motion.  Accordingly, 

It is ORDERED that the Receiver’s Third Motion for Order to Allow “A” Claims is  

GRANTED, and the one hundred fifty-nine (159) investor claims totaling $5,980,206.69 as 

reflected on Exhibit “1” to the Receiver’s Third Motion for Order to Allow “A” Claims are 

allowed against the Receivership estate.   

SIGNED this 5th day of  November, 2009. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 8th day of October, 2009, a copy of this [Proposed] Order on